
 

OHIO COMMISSION ON MINORITY HEALTH 
COMMISSIONER LISTING: REVISED September, 2017  

Barreiro, Timothy J., DO, FCCP, FACOI, FACP 
Associate Professor of Internal Medicine 
Clinical Professor of Critical Care Medicine OUHCOM 
Adjunct Clinical Associate Professor LECOM 
Northeast Ohio Medical University 
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine 
Ohio University Heritage College of Osteopathic 
Medicine  
Phone: (330) 480-3258 
Email: tbarreiro@neomed.edu 
TERM: 09/02/18 
 

Chisolm, Deena J.  PhD 
          Associate Professor of Pediatrics and Public Health 
          The OSU and the Research Institute at Nationwide  
          Children’s Hospital 
          Phone: (614) 722-6030, Fax: (614) 722-3544   
           E-mail: deena.chisolm@nationwidechildrens.org 

           Michelle Welsh, Administrative Assistant 
          Phone: (614) 722-3070 
           Email: Michelle.Welsh@nationwidechildrens.org 
          TERM: 09/02/2018 
 

DeMaria, Paolo, Superintendent 
(Designee: Jill Jackson) 
Ohio Department of Education 
25 South Front Street, 7th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-4104 
Phone: (614) 995-1985, Fax: (614) 728-4781 

Email: superintendent@education.ohio.gov  

Program Administrator 3: Carolyn Jones 
Email: Carolyn.Jones@education.ohio.gov 

 
Dungey, Cynthia, Director 

(Designee: Tiffany Richardson) 
Ohio Department of Job & Family Services 
30 East Broad Street, 32nd Floor  
Columbus, OH  43215 
Phone: (614) 728-5990   
Email: Cynthia.Dungey@jfs.ohio.gov 

Executive Assistant: Sue Burns 

Email: Susan.Burns@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Hall, Gregory L., M.D. (Chair) 
 464 Richmond Road, Suite 201 
 Richmond Heights, OH 44143 
 Phone: (216) 881-5055, Fax: (216) 881-5855 
 Email: greg.hall@saberhealth.com  

             TERM: 09/02/2018 
 

Hicks, William, M.D. 
 33 Preston Rd.  
 Columbus, Ohio 43209 
 Phone: (614) 370-3188  
 Email: dochicks1@aol.com 
              TERM: 09/02/2018 
 

Lam, Gregory K.W., MD, FACC, RPVI 
           600 N. Pickaway St. Ste 102 
             Circleville, OH 43113 
             740-420-8174 
           Email: greglam73@gmail.com  
           TERM: 09/02/2019 

 
Sears, Barbara, Director  

Himes, Lance, Director 
(Designee: Chip Allen ) 
Ohio Department of Health 
246 North High Street, 7th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Phone: (614) 466-2253, Fax: (614) 644-0085 
Email: Lance.Himes@odh.ohio.gov  
Executive Assistant: Jennifer Schmidt 
Email: Jennifer.Schmidt@odh.ohio.gov 
 

Kunze, The Honorable Stephanie 
           State Senator, 16th District 
           Senate Building 
           1 Capital Square,  
           Columbus, Ohio  43215 
           (614) 466-5981 
           Email:  kunze@ohiosenate.gov 
 

Satiani, Bhagwan, MD (Secretary)   
OSU Vascular Diseases & Surgery 
410 W. 10th Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio  43210 
Work:   (614) 293-8536 

 Email: bhagwan.satiani@osumc.edu  
            TERM: 09/02/19 
 

Martin, John, Director 

(Designee: Zachary Haughawout) 
Ohio Department of Developmental Disabilities 
30 East Broad Street, 12th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43223-1239 
Phone: (614) 466-0129, Fax: (614) 644-5013 
Email:  John.Martin@dodd.ohio.gov  

Program Administrator 3: Cathy Hutzel 
Email: Cathy.Hutzel@dodd.ohio.gov 
  

Plouck, Tracy, Director  
(Designee: Joseph Hill) 
Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services 
30 East Broad Street, 8th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 466-2337   Fax: 466-6349 
Email: Tracy.Plouck@mha.ohio.gov 
Program Administrator 2: Nicole Marx 
Email: Nicole.Marx@mha.ohio.gov 
 

Gaillard, Trudy, PhD, RN, CDE 
           Assistant Professor 
             College of Nursing, Procter Hall #230 
             3110 Vine Street 
             University of Cincinnati 
             PO Box 210038 
             Cincinnati, Ohio  45221-0038 
             Office: 513-558-5243, Fax: 513-558-2142 

              Email:  trudy.gaillard@uc.edu 
                TERM: 09/02/2019 

 
Watkins, Mark G., DO 
                TERM: 09/02/2019 
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(Designee: Traci Bell-Thomas) 
Medicaid Director 
State of Ohio, Department of Medicaid 
50 West Town Street, Suite 400 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: (614) 752-3786 
Email: barbara.sears@medicaid.ohio.gov 

              Executive Assistant: Sherri Trott 
             Email:  sherri.trott@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Email:  traci.bell-thomas@medicaid.ohio.gov 

 
Sprague, The Honorable Robert 

State Representative, 83th District  
77 S. High St, 13th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-6111 
Phone: (614) 466-3819      
Email: Robert.Sprague@ohiohouse.gov 

           Aide: Andrew Yogmour  
Email: Andrew.Yogmour@ohiohouse.gov 

 
Sykes, The Honorable Emilia 
            State Representative, 34th District 
             77 S. High St, 10th Floor 
             Columbus, Ohio  43215-6111 
               Phone: (614) 466-3100 
               Email: Emilia.sykes@ohiohouse.gov 
                Aide:  Che’ Thomas 
               Email:  Che.thomas@ohiohouse.gov 
 

Thomas, The Honorable Cecil  
State Senator, 9th District  
Senate Building 
1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: (614) 466-5980 
Email: SD09@maild.sen.state.oh.us   
Leg. Aide: Leo Almeida 
Email: leo.almeida@ohiosenate.gov 
  

Vora, Priyanka 
        AssureCare Software 
        250 W. Court Street, Suite 400W 
        Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
        Phone: (513) 618-2150  
        Email: DrPriyankaVora@gmail.com 
        Term:  9/02/18 

 

State Department Liaisons: 
Allen, Johnnie (Chip), MPH 
 Health Equity Coordinator 
 Office of Healthy Ohio 

Ohio Department of Health 
246 North High Street 

Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: (614) 728-6919    
Email: chip.allen@odh.ohio.gov  
 

Bell-Thomas, Traci   
Policy Relations Administrator  
State of Ohio, Department of Medicaid 
50 West Town Street, Suite 400 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: (614) 466‐4443 

Email:  traci.bell-thomas@medicaid.ohio.gov 

 

Richardson, Tiffany 
Deputy Director 
Office of Employee and Business Services  
Ohio Department of Job and Family Services  
30 East Broad., 32nd Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3414 
Phone: (614) 466-2455  

              Email: Tiffany.Richardson@jfs.ohio.gov 

 
Haughawout, Zachary  
            Deputy Director 
            Legislative Affairs & Communications 
            Ohio Department of Development Disabilities 
            30 E. Broad St. 12th Floor 
            Columbus, OH 43215-3434 
           Phone: 614-644-0265 
           E-mail: Zachary.Haughawout@dodd.ohio.gov  

 
Hill, Joseph 

Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services 
30 East Broad Street, 8th floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Phone: (614) 752-9702    
Email: Joseph.Hill@mha.ohio.gov 
 

Jill Jackson, PhD 
              Education Consultant 
             Office of Family and Community Support 
             Ohio Department of Education 
             25 South Front Street | Columbus, Ohio 43215-4183  
              Phone: (614) 466-9540 | (877) 644-6338  
              Email: Jill.Jackson@education.ohio.gov 
 

Commission Attorney General: 
Pelphrey, Emily, Assistant Attorney General 

Attorney General’s Office, Health & Human Services  
30 East Broad Street, 26th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Phone: (614) 466-8600 Fax: 466-6090 
Email: Emily.pelphrey@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
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